e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 426" 66 F W 426" 66 /home/us024474/ tecmod

|
|
|
|
| NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | o
| O
| 1426166 —1 D ~|  LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ~ W W W W W W Aebles CRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET) 72 | -
| - w w w w w w 13387051 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
| 1426166 —2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER = }%
| 1426166 -6 D ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CONTINUOUS CARRIER =n
: 7— 1426166 — 1 D ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =1
| 7— 1426166 -2 D - BENCH MECH PRE FEED —2 AND SPARE PARTS
- w w w w w w 461 264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57

| 7— 1426166 -6 D ~| LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED —5 AND SPARE PARTS - = = = = 5 S 5@RD§n£<a& 510 AT T EE
| 7— 1426166 -7 A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT - : — -
|
: - w w w w w w 986950-1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
| - 1 1 w w w w 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MEXB)RAM 63
: CRIMP DATA AMP TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS - ] ] ] ] ] ] 180.23-9 SCR, SHC (MAXB) [NS DISC 62
| TERMINAL NAME: .250 SERIES FASTON PIGGYBACK RECEPTACLE - ? ? ? ? ? f 1%&232j‘5 gggﬂgﬁgéiiéiitaiﬁi Eé
| - - I
: AR oLk e HANGE T [0 [0 [0 [ 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED F INGER | 59
| WIRE 3.30 [.130 IN] B 2.50mm* - 4.50mm® (10-14AWG) . 58
| E INSUL | 5.84 [.230 INJ |SCROLL 1.91-3.75 [.075-.148 IN1 /4 57
L WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTION e - | W W W W W [ 3386551 PAWL, FEED Sl
2 |s.21-5.97 [.205-.235 IN]Q::::}:Jq 408-8322 H!!!D EE
: o - 4 4 4 4 4 4 150245 SCE, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER 54—
| 2 TERMINAL - - FEED 53
| - APPL SPEC 114-2082 15.75 [.B20 INI] - w w w w w w 180301 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 50
| - - w w w w w w 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 5
|

5 - w w w w w w 590753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
| - TERMINALS APPLIED ’
: < ‘ - w w w w w w 18024-73 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| z oo B B B B - - W - - W - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48
: . P - - - - - w - w w - w 13386761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = - w w w w w w 1320999-3 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 4B
| - - - - - - w w w w w w £30191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 13386601 RAM 44
| - - - - - - w w w w w w £530125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 131 ¢
: B B B B B - w w w w w w 590124-73 WASHER, RAM 42
| - - - - - - w w w w w w 2-18024-5 SCR, BHC (M8X25) RAM 471
| - w w w w w w 232411 BALL, STEFL 40
| _ _ _ _ _ - w w w w w w D-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%;% iﬁzz:} CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN & - | 1 1 1 1 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38
: i AWG . LENGTH [IN] - w w w w w w 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
| - w w w w w w 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
| 1O AWG 2.82 +0.05 [.111 £.002 IN] |1-354778-9 L[.2590] - : : : : : : I SRR =
: 5. 0mm*® Z2.69 £0.05 [.10b +£.002 INI 2-354775-9 L. 2640 _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-7 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
| 4. 5Smm? 2.57 +£0.05 [.101 +.002 IN] |3-354778-9 [.2530] - |22 1212|212 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STR1P GUIDE | 33
: ) 4. 0mm? 2.44 +0.05 [.096 +.002 IN] |5-354778-1 L[.2750] i N O U 1802/7-2 WASHER, FLAT (M4 32 [<]
| - 3 3 3 3 3 3 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK | 37
: 12 AWG 2.31 £0.05 [.097 +.002 IN] |8-354778-3 [.2810] - : : : : : : To00aF SPACER. STRIP GUIDE o
| O 3. 0mm*® 2,21 0,05 [.087 £.00.2 IN] 7-354778-0 [.2845] _ 1 1 1 1 1 1 1633073—] STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY g
B EE 2. Smm’ 2.08 +0.05 [.082 +.002 IN] |8-354778-0 [.2895] S A RISl OPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 2C
R 14 AWG 2.01 +0.05 [.078 £.002 IN] |8-354778-7 [.2930] 22l 22| 2|2 | =22284-0 SPRING, DRAG -/
| d = - - - - w w w w w w 356835-1 | FVER, DRAG RELFEASE pls
: - w w w w w w 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 05
| — - - - - w w w w w w 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 04
| S _ - - - w w w w w w 980371-4 SCR, SHC SHLD 03
| o L ~ B - - w w w w £30472-2 STRIPPER EP.
| %EB - ] ] ] ] ] ] 1-18023-] SCR, SHC (M4X10) STRIPPER 21 | B
: Fﬁ% B - - - 4 4 4 4 4 4 180252 WASHER, LOCK (M4)STRIPPER | 20
| %‘¢ - - - - - w - - w - 65304721 STRIPPER 19
: _ _ _ 18
| ] - ] - - ] - - 1533806684 -5 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) 17
| ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - w w w w w w 1490525-2 DEPRESS0R, WIRE 16
| LLI) 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S N T O O = T = cel DPRING, DEPRESSOR =
| 2 - w w w w w w 1490524 -2 SPACER, DEPRESSOR 14
: g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - : : : : : : o QOLDER. PIN, WIRED =
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR, — : : : : : : PR SPRING. SHEAR =
| - w w w w w w 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR 11
| 5i§ THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY WIRES NS : : : : T OLDER. SHEAR. FRONT eum 0 1—
| | WITH THIN-WALL (FLR) INSULATION. THE INSULATION CRIMP N w w w w w w AT457EC CEAR. FLOAT (FRONTS 5
| 2 ’
| || - AND APPLICABLE INSULATION RANGE MAY NOT CONFORM TO ANEE 5 5 5 w w w 3335055 NVIL 5
: 5| o THE PARAMETERS LISTED IN THE APPLICATION SPEC, -
] s ;
| g . - w w w w w w 2-455889-1 DEPRESS0OR, SHEAR (FRONT)| §
| o - w w w w w w 238011-2 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
: £ g N D D D w w w A-S7B246-6 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
| | & 2
| = N D D D w w w 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE w
| ; \/IE\/\( B ROTATED 1800 _77 _76 _72 _7j _6 _2 _’| PART NO DESCRIFTION I&gM
| . T . T .
| POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE T~ REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION A
| — ! QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST
: g I DIMENSIONS: mm [INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
| ﬁ ] DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _
| § TOLERANCES UNLESS
| = < - - OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: DR 21FEBO1|APP 21FEBO]
| i S 1 PLC DEC 0.5 [.02 INI L. LOFTHOUSE F.BACKHURST %m@ AMP ‘Ihcorﬁpor‘ated
l ; S 2 PLC DEC +- CHK - REL OS5AFPROT Horricburg, PA 17105-3G08
| = =~ ( ) ] 0150-0767-03 RK [JULO3 S PLC DEC +- - L.LOFTHOUSE

| = C |0150-0363-03 RK |APRO3 ~ NAME MACHINE REF
| | f b= = 0TS0- 0500 S TAUGO| e e e -7 SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR |Hp-1 appL
| = & SEE ECN 015A-0302-01| LJL |APROT SCALE DWG SHEET REV
| © bk PIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE EEE%EEESEE%O?%AEAX - @ NO W 426} 66 T oF 1 U
| AMP 1756 REY 3-32 I e ) CABE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g W B [T R | 5 5 B 4 3 56776 | CUSTOMER AND_ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z




